# EASTER FUN SHOW JUMPING COMPETITION

Run by South Devon West Pony Club

At Crokers Farm, Ipplepen TQ12 5UD

# EASTER EGG PRIZES!!! SATURDAY 13<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2024

### PRE-ENTRIES ONLY TO START AT 9.30AM

Class 1. CROSS POLES – OPEN. Section a) lead rein b) assisted. Please state on entry form.

Class 2. **STRAIGHT BARS EGG & SPOON – OPEN.** Section a) lead rein b) assisted c) open. Please state on entry form. If you drop your egg rider needs to pick it up before carrying on (can be helped to remount).

Class 3. BARE BACK CHALLENGE – OPEN to lead rein, assisted and open. Each rider chooses 8 jumps & jumps the course of fences with no saddle on their pony! Options will include tiny cross poles to 50cm jumps. A prize to every rider!!!

Class 4. 40cm – OPEN Sponsored by Baked On The Farm

Class 5. **RELAY – OPEN.** One rider and one rabbit (runner). Rider jumps the first half of the course followed by the runner who jumps the second half of the course. Max height of fences 40cm. Including an Easter Bonus Jump!!

Class 6. **MINI MAJOR JUMPING - OPEN**. Mini Rider jumps first fences (max 40cm) followed by Major rider jumping second half of the course fences 60cm+

Class 7 50cm – OPEN Sponsored by South Devon Dairy

Class 8 **PAIRS – OPEN.** Over a shortened course. Rider 1 jumps first half of course returns to start box before their partner can leave their box and complete the course.

Class 9 **OPEN TOP SCORE** Each rider chooses 8 fences to jump. Fences can be the same one 8 times or a mixture. The score for each fence is not known by competitors. The rider with the highest score wins.

Class 10 **70cm & PUISSANCE WALL! – OPEN** Each rider jumps the course and then chooses whether to jump the Bonus Wall Fence

Prizes - Rosettes 1<sup>st</sup> – 6<sup>th</sup>

Entry Fees Class 1, 2, 3, 4, 7, 9,10 £9 Class 5, 6, 8 £9 for the pair

All classes to be run under pony club Show Jumping rules 2024

EntriesTo :

Entries via Email: <a href="mailto:sdwcompetition@gmail.com">sdwcompetition@gmail.com</a>

Payment via BACsSouth Devon West Pony ClubNatwest60214894642400

Entries with payment to be received by 9<sup>th</sup> April

#### Rules

- Entries will be limited and accepted in order of being received
- Should rider receive a head injury/concussion within 3 weeks of the competition they will withdraw from the competition
- Save for the death or personal injury caused by the negligence of the organisers, or anyone for whom they are in law responsible, neither the organisers of this event or The Pony Club nor any agent, employee or representative of these bodies, nor the landlord or his tenant, accepts any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, spectators, land, cars, their contents and accessories, or any other personal property whatsoever, whether caused by their negligence, breach of contract or in any other way whatsoever. Entries are only accepted on this basis.
- The organisers of this event have taken all reasonable precautions to ensure the health and safety of everyone present at this event. For these measures to be effective, everyone must take all reasonable precautions to avoid and prevent accidents. They must obey the instructions of the organisers and all officials and stewards.
- All non Pony Club competitors are not covered by The Pony Club insurance and must have their own third party cover. The South Devon West Branch of The Pony Club and the organisers of this event are not legally responsible for non Members and their insurance will not cover you.
- The competition will run under the P.C rules, and tack and turnout for Pony Club branch team members will be checked.
- All Hats must have current standard. PC members hats must be tagged with new tag. Please present when declaring your team.
- Please do not muck out your lorries/trailers in the car park and pick up all your muck/ litter and place in skips/bins provided.
- No Horse/Pony may compete in more than 3 Classes.
- ALL DOGS TO BE KEPT ON LEADS & TO REMAIN IN PARKING AREA

## Entry Form:

Class	Rider/Age	L/rein or Assisted	Horse/Pony	Fee

Total Fee	
-----------	--

Pony Club Branch.....

Name.....

Address.....

Tel :.....

Email :....

I Agree to abide by the Pony Club rules as of the schedule and accept that I am competing at my own risk

I am happy for any photos taken to be used in advertising or on our Website/Facebook.

Signed ..... By Parent or Guardian